

26.09.2025

At 10:15 am

Present: None.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 10:42 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav for injured.
None for respondents driver, owner and insurer.

Advocate Shri Surjan Singh present on last date has informed that case has been allocated to some other counsel.

Issue notice directing Nodal Officer, TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd. to ensure presence of counsel along with reply/Legal Offer on 02.12.2025.

Copy of order datd 08.07.2025 and order of even date be attached with notice to Nodal Officer.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.09.2025