

MACT 536/25
DIVYANSHU KAPOOR Vs. MANISH
MACT 537/25
BEENA KAPOOR Vs. MANISH

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Saurabh Yadav and Sh. Sharad Yadav, Ld.
Counsels for claimants.
R1 in person.
None for R2.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/insurance
company.

Reply filed on behalf of insurance company.

List for further proceedings on **06.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.12.2025