

MACT 536/25
DIVYANSHU KAPOOR Vs. MANISH
MACT 537/25
BEENA KAPOOR Vs. MANISH

13.03.2026

Present: Sh.Sharat Yadav, Id. counsel for claimant.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Sunanda Nimesha, Id counsel for insurance company.

Parties submit that they are inclined to settle the matter.

Statement is recorded.

At their request, matter be put up before Lok Adalat on **22.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2026